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PROJECT DESIGN SEGMENT 20410 
SAMPLE PROJECT SCHEDULE 

HAMILTON SUBSTATION BREAKER 307, 308, 310, 311, & 312 REPLACEMENTS 
 GENERAL NOTES: 

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT A COMPLETED PROJECT SCHEDULE FOR INCLUSION WITHIN THE BID RESPONSE.  THE ATTACHED 
SCHEDULE IS A SAMPLE AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE COMPLETE OR ACCURATE BUT IS PROVIDED ONLY TO INDICATE THE LEVEL OF 
DETAIL THAT IS REQUIRED. 

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CREATING, MONITORING, AND EXECUTING THE PROJECT SCHEDULE IN A MANNER THAT ALLOWS 
FOR THE TIMELY COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. 

3. THE CONTRACTOR MAY BE REQUIRED, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO JEA, TO PRESENT THE PROJECT SCHEDULE PROGRESS TO JEA, AT A 
JEA FACILITY, UP TO ONCE PER MONTH.  WHEN REQUIRED TO DO SO, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PREPARATION OF 
ALL PRESENTATION MATERIALS.  JEA SHALL PROVIDE OFFICE FACILITIES FOR SUCH PRESENTATIONS. 

4. AN ELECTRONIC COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT IS AVAILABLE VIA EMAIL BY REQUEST TO THE PROJECT ENGINEER. 



ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Notes
1 1 HAMILTON SUBSTATION BREAKER 307, 308, 310, 311 & 312 REPLACEMENTS 119 days Fri 7/19/19 Wed 1/1/20

2 1.1 Engineering Complete 0 days Fri 7/19/19 Fri 7/19/19
3 1.2 Procurement 30 days Fri 7/19/19 Thu 8/29/19 2SS
4 1.2.1 Prepare Bid Documents 10 days Fri 7/19/19 Thu 8/1/19
5 1.2.2 Advertise  15 days Fri 8/2/19 Thu 8/22/19 4
6 1.2.3 Bids Due 0 days Thu 8/22/19 Thu 8/22/19 5
7 1.2.4 PO Issued 5 days Fri 8/23/19 Thu 8/29/19 6
8 1.3 Construction 51 days Fri 8/30/19 Fri 11/8/19
9 1.3.1 Commence Construction & Pre‐Construction Meeting 1 day Fri 8/30/19 Fri 8/30/19 7
10 1.3.2 Breaker 312 Outage 9 days Tue 9/3/19 Fri 9/13/19 9FS+1 day No work on Labor Day
11 1.3.2.1 Switching, drain oil, label/de‐term control cables 1 day Tue 9/3/19 Tue 9/3/19 JEA
12 1.3.2.2 Removal  2 days Wed 9/4/19 Thu 9/5/19 11
13 1.3.2.3 Installation 2 days Fri 9/6/19 Mon 9/9/19 12
14 1.3.2.4 Terminations 1 day Tue 9/10/19 Tue 9/10/19 13
15 1.3.2.5 Testing/Checkout 3 days Wed 9/11/19 Fri 9/13/19 14 JEA
16 1.3.3 Breaker 308 Outage 10 days Mon 9/16/19 Fri 9/27/19 15
17 1.3.3.1 Switching, drain oil, label/de‐term control cables 1 day Mon 9/16/19 Mon 9/16/19 JEA
18 1.3.3.2 Removal  2 days Tue 9/17/19 Wed 9/18/19 17
19 1.3.3.3 Installation 3 days Thu 9/19/19 Mon 9/23/19 18
20 1.3.3.4 Terminations 1 day Tue 9/24/19 Tue 9/24/19 19
21 1.3.3.5 Testing/Checkout 3 days Wed 9/25/19 Fri 9/27/19 20 JEA
22 1.3.4 Breaker 307 Outage 10 days Mon 9/30/19 Fri 10/11/19 21
23 1.3.4.1 Switching, drain oil, label/de‐term control cables 1 day Mon 9/30/19 Mon 9/30/19 JEA
24 1.3.4.2 Removal  2 days Tue 10/1/19 Wed 10/2/19 23
25 1.3.4.3 Installation 3 days Thu 10/3/19 Mon 10/7/19 24
26 1.3.4.4 Terminations 1 day Tue 10/8/19 Tue 10/8/19 25
27 1.3.4.5 Testing/Checkout 3 days Wed 10/9/19 Fri 10/11/19 26 JEA
28 1.3.5 Breaker 310 Outage 10 days Mon 10/14/19 Fri 10/25/19 27
29 1.3.5.1 Switching, drain oil, label/de‐term control cables 1 day Mon 10/14/19 Mon 10/14/19 JEA
30 1.3.5.2 Removal  2 days Tue 10/15/19 Wed 10/16/19 29
31 1.3.5.3 Installation 3 days Thu 10/17/19 Mon 10/21/19 30
32 1.3.5.4 Terminations 1 day Tue 10/22/19 Tue 10/22/19 31
33 1.3.5.5 Testing/Checkout 3 days Wed 10/23/19 Fri 10/25/19 32 JEA
34 1.3.6 Breaker 311 Outage 10 days Mon 10/28/19 Fri 11/8/19 33
35 1.3.6.1 Switching, drain oil, label/de‐term control cables 1 day Mon 10/28/19 Mon 10/28/19 JEA
36 1.3.6.2 Removal  2 days Tue 10/29/19 Wed 10/30/19 35
37 1.3.6.3 Installation 3 days Thu 10/31/19 Mon 11/4/19 36
38 1.3.6.4 Terminations 1 day Tue 11/5/19 Tue 11/5/19 37
39 1.3.6.5 Testing/Checkout 3 days Wed 11/6/19 Fri 11/8/19 38 JEA
40 1.4 JEA Closeout 40 days Mon 10/28/19 Fri 12/20/19 39
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